

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 | Tel (209) 831-2300 | Fax (209) 831-5610 | www.mountainhouseca.gov

RELEASE DATE:

November 1, 2024

CONTACT:

Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager ljohnston@sigov.org | (209) 831-5668

Light Up the City of Mountain House and Breakfast with Santa

Celebrate the Season with MoHoHo Hoidays on December 7 and 14, 2024

Mountain House, CA – The City of Mountain House Parks and Recreation Department is excited to announce the return of MoHoHo Holidays, a two-part holiday celebration filled with festive activities for the whole family. The events kick off with the Light Up Main Street and Tree Lighting on Saturday, December 7, followed by Breakfast with Santa on Saturday, December 14. These events will bring the community together for a joyful celebration of the holiday season.

The first event, Light Up Main Street and Tree Lighting will take place on Saturday, December 7, from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. Main Street will transform into a holiday wonderland, with activities stretching from Town Hall (251 E. Main Street) to the roundabout. The evening will feature live entertainment, holiday shopping at the Holiday Market, and a variety of food vendors serving delicious treats. The highlight of the night will be a special appearance by Santa Claus, who will lead the community to the town's Christmas tree for a carol-filled lighting ceremony.

The celebration continues with Breakfast with Santa on Saturday, December 14, at the Unity Center (250 E. Main Street). Families are invited to enjoy a festive breakfast and spend time with Santa himself. Tickets are \$12 per person or \$90 for a table of eight. The breakfast menu includes pancakes, eggs, sausage, hot cocoa, juice, and coffee. Be sure to register early, as space is limited. There are two seating options click to register for 9:00 a.m. Seating or 10:30 a.m. Seating.

"The MoHoHo Holidays are a wonderful opportunity for our community to come together and celebrate the spirit of the season," said Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager. "We've planned something special for everyone, from the magical tree lighting to an intimate breakfast with Santa."

Additionally, visitors are encouraged to stop by Town Hall between December 1-20 to see the Candy Cane Christmas Tree and send letters to Santa via our North Pole Mailbox. Santa's elves will ensure each letter reaches the North Pole in time for Christmas!

For more information about these events, visit the City of Mountain House Parks and Recreation Department website at www.MountainHouseCA.gov/Recreation, or contact Laura Johnston at <a href="light-

###